arc distance of ninety-two and eighty two one 
hundredths (92.82) feet to an iron pin and (6) 
by a curve to the right the radius of which is one 
hundred ninety and no one-hundredths (190.00) 
feet and the chord of which bears North sixty-
four degrees ten minutes three seconds West one 
hundred eighteen and no one hundredths (118.00) 
feet, an arc distance of one hundred nineteen 
and ninety eight one hundredths (119.98) feet 
to a boat spike at the most southerly corner of 
a tract of land now or formerly of William S. 
Hartman; thence, along the southeasterly line of 
said last mentioned tract of land, North sixty four

[...]

corner marked by an iron pin; thence along Lot 
No. 53, property now or late of Marcell L. Fox 
and Kathryn M. Fox, his wife, North fifty-two 
degrees two minutes West (N. 52° 02” W.), a 

distance of one hundred fifty feet (150’) to the 
place of beginning.

CONTAINING twelve thousand (12,000) 
square feet.

BEING KNOWN AS: 165 Old State Road, 
(Township Alsace), Reading, PA 19606

PROPERTY ID NO. 22-5338-04-73-6685
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES is vested in 

Linda L. Bowman and Dawn Bowman, sisters, 
as joint tenants with the right of survivorship by

[...]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING at a point of curve on the 
Southwest building line of Birdsfoot Drive, said 
point being a corner of Lot No. 12 and Lot No. 
13 on said plan, thence along said curve by a line 
curving to the right, said curve having a radius of 
five hundred twenty-five and zero one-hundredths 
(525.00) feet, a central angle of twenty (20) 
degrees thirty-one (31) minutes twelve (12) 
seconds and an arc distance of one hundred 
eighty-eight and two one-hundredths (188.02) 
feet to a point of reverse curve, thence along the 
same, by a line curving to the left, said curve 
having a radius of four hundred seventy-five and 
zero one-hundredths (475.00) feet, a central angle 
of five (05) degrees twenty-eight (22) minutes 
fifty-three (53) seconds and an arc distance of 
forty-five and forty-four one-hundredths (45.44) 
feet to a point in line of Lot No. 14 on said 
plan, thence along the same, by a line bearing

[...]

Pin on the Eastern right 
of way line of Eighth Avenue sixty (60) feet 
wide, a corner of lands of Helen Spuhler; thence 
leaving said Eighth Avenue and along lands of 
Helen Spuhler, South eighty (80) degrees ten 
(10) minutes twenty-one (21) seconds East, one 
hundred twenty-two and eight one-hundredths 
(122.08) feet to a point in line of lands of Lynn G. 
Eckert and Arburtis V. Eckert; thence along lands 
of Eckert by a line curving to the right, having 
a radius of one thousand eight and zero one-
hundredths (1,008.00) feet, a central angle of two 
(02) degrees twenty-two (22) minutes nineteen 
(19) seconds for an arc of forty-one and seventy-
three one-hundredths (41 .73) feet to a point; 
thence along same by a line curving to the left, 
having a radius of six hundred ninety-three and

[...]

hundred thirteen and forty-six one-hundredths 
(813.46) feet, a central angle of one (01) degree 
three (03) minutes twenty-four (24) seconds 
and an arc of fifteen and zero one-hundredths 
(15.00) feet to a point; thence along same by a 
line curving to the left, having a radius of eight 
hundred eighty-eight and zero one-hundredths 
(888.00) feet, a central angle of one (01) degree 
zero (00) minutes forty-two (42) seconds and 
an arc of fifteen and sixty-eight one-hundredths 
(15.68) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING five thousand one hundred 
twelve and zero-hundredths (5,112.00) square 
feet.

H AV I N G  T H E R E O N  E R E C T E D  A 
DWELLING HOUSE KNOWN AS: 4717 8th 
Avenue, Temple, PA 19560

PARCEL I.D. 66530912952938
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which 

Christopher J. Hess and Gabriella L. Cagnetti 
n/k/a Gabriella L. Hess by Deed dated July

[...]

late of the Little Swatara Beagle Club, of which 
this was a part, North eighty-eight (88) degrees 
fifty-eight (58) minutes East, five hundred ten and 
five-tenths (510.5) feet to the middle of Township 
Road T-682; thence along said road, South forty 
(40) degrees fifty (50) minutes West, two hundred 
twenty-six (226) feet to a pipe on the West side 
of said road; thence, along land now or late of 
John Spayed, South seventy-seven (77) degrees 
West, four hundred six (406) feet to the place of 
BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS 1530 Little Mountain 
Road, Bethel, PA 19507-9573.

Residential property
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 

IN Daryl L. Smith, Jr. and Stacy L. Smith, h/w, 
as tenants by the entirety, by Deed from Jean M.